
Batwing Awning -  33100 LH 33200 RH

R1710  Issue:04  Pages: 1 of 1  1/12/20 

N
R

S U
T

Q

O
P

4

5

3

6

11

10

1

9

8

7

2

6

7

12

13

14

14

14

15

18

17

20

21

22

25

26

Item
ComponentName

QtyPart No

1
Awning

1

C879

AWNING

C880
C764
W043
N028
N003

H023

C882

C881

C912

C913
C914
C915
C916
C917
C918

H008
N013
W004

2

2

3

2

4

2

5

4

6

2

7

2

ItemComponentNameQty

2
Awning Extrusion

1

3
Front Pole Hinge

2

4
Support Pole Hinge2

5
01661-00516 Rivet4

6
01661-00619 Rivet8

7
M6 Nyloc Nut

4

8
M6 Flat Washer

8

Part No

B038

ItemComponentNameQty

9
M6 Dome Socket4

10
Front End Cap

2

11
Front Pole 

2

12
Support Pole

2

13Support End Cap
2

14Support End Gasket2

15
Fixed End Cap

2

Part No

18

16

2

4

11

10
3

5

98

7

8

6

17

13

14

6

15

9 8

7
8

6

12

1

AWNING

BAG

19

20

21
24

24

25
22

23

27

28

29

26

33

19

FRONT VIEW

 1080  60 REF  54 REF 

22 REF 24.90 REF DETAIL AAA

TOP VIEW

DETAIL B
BACK VIEW

 10 

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2

DOT PEEN AROUND 
CIRCUMFERENCE OF 
ITEM 2 IN 4 POSITIONS
TO RETAIN ITEM 7

6

2

 12 

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 2

10

5

1

4
REFER 
NOTE 1.

REFER 
NOTE 2.

GENERAL NOTES:
TORQUE TIGHTEN ITEM 5 TO 8Nm1.
TIGHTEN ITEM 4 UNTIL IT BOTTOMS OUT ONTO ITEM 12.

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE SIGN CHECK

0 ORIGINAL ISSUE 18/08/17 ke CM

ITEM NO. PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 A955 SPAR EXTRUSION 1
2 A956 OUTER SUPPORT POLE 1
3 A957 INNER SUPPORT POLE 1
4 B200 8G X 3/8 SELF TAP S/S PAN HD 3
5 B267 SHOULDER BOLT M6 × 40mm 1

16 M520 SUPPORT POLE FOOT
17 M521 SUPPORT POLE SLEEVE
18 M522 CAM HOUSING
1 9 M523 CAM LOCKING RING
1
1

10 M932 SUPPORT HINGE MALE 
11 N013 M6 NYLOC  - MECH GAL

D

E

F

C

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

PHONE DRAWN BY:-

LAST SAVED BY

SCALE

TITLE

A.B.N. 63 122 680 639 

+61 2 9638 4744

+61 2 9638 4822

NTS

CD-SUB0758 0 1of1

BATWING VERT SUPPORT ASSEMBLYJK

JOHN

LAST SAVED DATE Friday, 18 August 2018 11:03:36 AMC:\Rhino-Rack\BATWING CAD\01 CAD\
Pro679

PART NO.

SUB0758

SHEET SIZE

A3

 x =  1
.x =  0.5

 x      = 0.5
.x      = 0.2
.xx    = 0.05
.xxx  = 0.005

DECIMALS

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FILE LOCATION

ANGLES

PROJECT NO. SHEETREVISIONDRAWING NUMBERFAX

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR ANY MEANS IN PART OR IN WHOLE,
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF RHINO-RACK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.

7

43

44

47

Item Batwing Qty Part No.
1 Batwing Main Extrusion 1 -
2 Batwing End Cap 1 M930
3 Batwing End Cap Magnet 4 CA1796
4 Phillips Screw 2 B176
5 Spar Hinge Casting 1 CA1797
6 Batwing Spar Hinge Pin 2 M938
7 M8 x 17mm Flat Washer 2 W020
8 M8 Nyloc Nut 1 N028
9 M8 x 150mm Axle Bolt s/s 1 C775
10 M6 x 20mm CSK Screw 2 B163
11* Batwing Spar Support 4 SUB0758

SUB0758 breakdown below (Note 4 per Batwing).
12* Spar Hinge Attachment 1 CA1175
13* Spar Extension 1 A955
14* 8G x 3/8 Self Tapping Screw 3 B200
15* Pole Clip 1 M933
16* Rivet Grip Range 1.6-6.3mm 2 H004
17* Shoulder Bolt 1 B267
18* Support Hinge (female) 1 M931
19* Support Hinge (male) 1 M932
20* M6 Nyloc Nut 1 N013
21* Outer Support Pole 1 A956
22* Inner Support Pole 1 A957
23* Cam Housing 1 M522
24* Cam Housing Ring 1 M523
25* Support Pole Sleeve 1 M521
26* Support Pole Foot 1 M520
27 Batwing Bag 1 LH - SP266

RH - SP267

16

23 24

Batwing Hardware Kit (CA1834).
28 Allen Key 1 H001
29 M6 x 16mm CSK 2 -
30 Pioneer Pickup Moulding 1 SP202
31 M6 Channel Nut 2 N002

Peg Bag
32 Metal Peg 10 C909
33 Guy Rope ‘S’ Hook 4 C911
34 Guy Rope 8 C910

Bracket
35 Pioneer Awning Bracket 2 CA1816
36 M8 x 23mm T-bolt 4 C779
37 M8 x 17mm Flat Washer 4 W020
38 M8 Nyloc Nut 4 N028
39 M6 Spring Washer 4 W004
40 M6 x 16mm Flat Washer 4 W031
41 M6 x 20mm Hex Bolt 4 B082
42 Plate Nut 2 C838

Spare Vertical Pole

43 Batwing Vertical Pole with 
Ends

4 SP299

28

29

30

31

32

34

35

36

37
38

41
39 40

42

Awning Spare Parts.
44 Retention Strap 1 CA1871
45 Awning Material LH 1 SP268
46 Awning Material RH 1 SP269
47 Bag Plastic Screws 2 SP291


